## Powell Township Board Budget Workshop: '23 - '24 Budget PO Box 319, 101 Bensinger, Big Bay 49808 February 24, 2023 2pm Minutes – APPROVED 3/21/23

- 1. Call to Order at 2:04 pm by Supervisor.
- 2. Roll Call of Officers: Darlene Turner (Supervisor) present; Kelli Santilli (Treasurer) present; Mitch Walker (Clerk) present, Karen December (Trustee) absent; Denise Hudson (Trustee) present
- 3. Approval of Agenda: Motion to approve agenda (Hudson/December) All yes, motion carried

### **New Business:**

 Motion to approve "Powell Township Policy To Freeze All Spending" [Attached] (Hudson/December). All yes, motion carried.

**Budget Workshop:** Review of proposed '23 – '24 budget

### Adjourn 5:10 pm

Minutes prepared by: Mitch Walker Powell Township Clerk

## **Powell Township Policy To Freeze All Spending**

The government of Powell Township hereby establishes the following policy with respect to expenditures without approval of board. Moving of funds without board being notified.

# Policy Statement All spending shall be suspended (Cash, Check, Credit cards) until board approval. Exception: Wages and utilities to be paid as usual. This policy is a means to effectively manage Powell Township financial resource. Effective\_\_February 24, 2023 Roll Call Vote Ayes \_\_\_\_\_\_ Mitch Walker, Kelly Santilli, Karen December, Denise Hudson\_\_\_\_\_\_ Darlene Turner\_\_\_\_\_\_

Passed Date February 24, 2023\_